COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING 
   THE 2024 CAPITAL BUDGET FOR NON-UTILITIES. 

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1. That total appropriations in the 2024 Capital Budget for Non-Utilities be 
decreased from Twenty-Four Million, Five Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand, Three Hundred 
Thirty-Two ($24,577,332) Dollars to Twenty-Three Million, Nine Hundred Seventy-Seven 
Thousand, Three Hundred Thirty-Two ($23,977,332) Dollars. 

SECTION 2.  That the following allocations be changed: 

Account                          Account Title From                       To 
69999-66203      W Broad Corridor Improvement       $2,290,000   $2,190,000 
69999-66058      Street Overlays         $1,130,359      $630,359